## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

TO:	S 3	an Bernard 85 N. Arro	Board of Supervisors ino County whead Avenue, Second Floor ino, CA 92415		FROM: Yucaipa Valley Water District 12770 Second Street Yucaipa, CA 92399		
1.	Project Title:			Acacia Avenue Potable Pipeline			
2.	Project Location – Identify street address and cross streets or attach a map showing project site			This project is located in the Yucaipa west of 2 <sup>nd</sup> street on Acacia Avenue. Public street, Right of way.			
3.	(a) Project Location – City:			City of Yucaipa			
	(b) Project Location - County:			San Bernardino County			
4.	Project:			be rep inc ap ex	The project includes replacement of a drinking water pipeline to be installed at standard depth within public right of way. The replacement pipeline will consist of approximately 1200 feet of 8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP), various fittings and require appurtenances to provide service to the district customers. The existing pipeline is being replaced because it has reached the end of its useful life. The project benefits the public.		
5.	Name of Public Agency approving project:		Yucaipa Valley Water District				
6.	Name of Person or Agency undertaking the project, including any person undertaking an activity that receives financial assistance from the Public Agency as part of the activity or the person receiving a lease, permit, license, certificate, or other entitlement of use from the Public Agency as part of the activity:			Υι	DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 5 · 13 · 25  Removed On: 6 · 18 · 25		
7.	Exen	Exempt status: (check one)  Receipt No: 36-05132025-321					
	(a)		Ministerial project.		AN 202		
	(b)		Not a project.		BE MA RO		
	(c)		Emergency Project.		The state of the s		
	(d)		Categorical Exemption. State type and class number:		TORNIAN SUPERV		
	(e)		Declared Emergency.		20 œ 70		
	(f)		Statutory Exemption. State Code section number:	§2	1080.23 section: 51010.5		
	(g)		Other. Explanation:				
8.	Reason why project was exempt:  The project will be a replacement of an eximainline.		e project will be a replacement of an existing drinking water inline.				
9.	Contact Person:			Mike Rivera, Public Works Manager			
	Telephone:			(909)797-5117			
10.	10. Attach Preliminary Exemption Assessment (Form "A") before filing.						
Date Received for Filing: 5-13-25  Signature (Lead Agency Representative)  (Clerk Stamp Here)							